(im'illa Winches cs/sicr parts List

Part No. Qty. Description

1 1 Endhousing Clutch Assembly

2 4 Square Nut

3 1 Cam Follower

4 1 Thrust Plate

5 1 Sun Gear , Stage 2

6 1 Carrier Assembly, Stage 2

7 1 Carrier Assembly , Stage 3

8 2 Drum Support

9 2 Drum Bushing

10 2 Cable Protector

11 1 Drum Assembly

12 1 Terminal Kit 7/32" Wire Rope
13 2 Tie Rod

14 1 Drive Shaft

15 1 Thrust Washer

16 1 Clutch Return Spring

17 1 Carrier Assembly Stage 1

18 1 Sun Gear Stage 1

19 1 Endhousing Motor Assembly
20 4 Socket Head Capscrew 1/4-20%1/2
21 4 Socket Head Capscrew 1/4-20*5/8
22 1 Armature, 12 VDC Motor

23 1 Motor, 12 VDC

24 1 Cap Assembly, 12 VDC Motor
25 2 Wiring, 6ga, Black, 96in

26 4 Rubber Boot

27 4 1/4 Washer

28 1 Wiring Assembly, 6ga, black, 36in
29 1 Wiring Assembly, 6ga, red,36in
30 4 1/4-20 *3/4 Hex Capscrew

31 4 1/4-20 Hex Nut

32 1 Contactor ,12 VDC

33 1 Thumb Switch

34 1 Thumb Switch Bracket

35 1 Remote Control Socket

36 2 3/8-16 Hex nut

37 2 3/8 Lockwasher

38 1 Roller Fairlead

39 2 3/B-16 Hex Head Capscrew

40 1 Pull Strap

41 1 Hook, 5/16 Clevis

42 4 5/16 Lockwasher

43 4 5/16-18 Hex Head Capscrew
44 1 Fairlead, Plate Mount

45 1 3/16-12 Socket Head Capscrew
46 2 7/64 Hex Nut

47 2 3/16-25 Socket Head Capscrew
48 3 3/16 Hex Nut

49 1 Thumb Switch Bracket

50 2 Handlebar Bracket






@







